
2025 LITURGICAL PLAN FOR CLUSTER PARISHES  
DATE DAY COMING UP EVENTS VENUE TIME REMARKS

03/05/2025 Wednesday Ash Wednesday St. Anthony, LDF 8:00 A.M Fast & Abstinence

03/05/2025 Wednesday Ash Wednesday St. Isaac Jogues, Mercer 10:00 A.M Fast & Abstinence

03/05/2025 Wednesday Ash Wednesday OLQP, Manitowish Waters 4:30 P.M Fast & Abstinence

03/16/2025 Sunday St. Patrick’s Day at St. Anthony OLQP, Manitowish Waters 8:00 A.M

03/16/2025 Sunday St. Patrick’s Day at St. Anthony St. Isaac Jogues, Mercer 11:00 A.M Fr. Joseph Kumar will be 
celebrating Mass 

03/16/2025 Sunday St. Patrick’s Day at St. 
Anthony 

St. Anthony, LDF 11:00 A.M Holy Eucharist followed 
by St. Patrick’s Dinner  

04/01/2025 Tuesday Lent Healing Mass St. Isaac Jogues, Mercer 10:00 A.M No Morning Mass
04/02/2025 Wednesday Lent Healing Mass St. Anthony, LDF 10:00 A.M No Morning Mass
04/03/2025 Thursday Lent Healing Mass OLQP, Manitowish Waters 10:00 A.M No Morning Mass

04/09/2025 Wednesday Lent Penance Service OLQP, Manitowish Waters 4:30 P.M

04/10/2025 Thursday Lent Penance Service St. Isaac Jogues, Mercer 5:00 P.M

04/11/2025 Friday Lent Penance Service St. Anthony, LDF 5:00 P.M

04/17/2025 Thursday Holy Thursday St. Anthony, LDF 6:00 P.M Evening Mass of the Lord’s 
Supper & Silent Eucharistic 
Adoration until 10:00 PM.

04/18/2025 Friday Good Friday OLQP, Manitowish Waters 10:00 A.M Fast & Abstinence

04/18/2025 Friday Good Friday St. Anthony, LDF 12:00 P.M Fast & Abstinence

04/18/2025 Friday Good Friday St. Isaac Jogues, Mercer 3:00 P.M Fast & Abstinence

04/19/2025 Saturday Easter Vigil St. Anthony, LDF 8:00 P.M Holy Day of Obligation

04/20/2025 Sunday Easter Sunday OLQP, Manitowish Waters 8:00 A.M Holy Day of Obligation

04/20/2025 Sunday Easter Sunday St. Anthony, LDF 9:30 A.M Holy Day of Obligation

04/20/2025 Sunday Easter Sunday St. Isaac Jogues, Mercer 11:00 A.M Holy Day of Obligation

04/27/2025 Sunday Easter Egg Hunting St. Anthony, LDF 10:30 A.M After 9:30 Mass  

04/27/2025 Sunday Divine Mercy Sunday St. Anthony, LDF 2:30 P.M Special Service

06/04/2025 Wednesday St. Anthony’s Novena Mass St. Anthony, LDF 6:00  P.M Day 1 (No Morning Mass)

06/05/2025 Thursday St. Anthony’s Novena Mass St. Anthony, LDF 6:00 P.M Day 2 

06/06/2025 Friday First Friday Adoration at 5:30 
P.M followed by St. Anthony’s 
Novena Mass at 6:00 P.M.)

St. Anthony, LDF 5:30  P.M Day 3 (No Morning Mass)

06/07/2025 Saturday St. Anthony’s Novena Mass St. Anthony, LDF 4:00  P.M Day 4 

06/08/2025 Sunday St. Anthony’s Novena Mass St. Anthony, LDF 9:30  A.M Day 5

06/09/2025 Monday St. Anthony’s Novena Mass St. Anthony, LDF 6:00  P.M Day 6

06/10/2025 Tuesday St. Anthony’s Novena Mass St. Anthony, LDF 6:00  P.M Day 7

06/11/2025 Wednesday St. Anthony’s Novena Mass St. Anthony, LDF 6:00  P.M Day 8 (No Morning Mass)

06/12/2025 Thursday St. Anthony’s Novena Mass St. Anthony, LDF 6:00  P.M Day 9 

06/13/2025 Friday St. Anthony of Padua  
Feast Day Mass

St. Anthony, LDF 6:00  P.M Mass followed by light 
Meal (No Morning Mass)

07/13/2025 Sunday St. Kateri Feast at St. Anthony OLQP, Manitowish Waters 8:00 A.M St. Kateri Dinner at St. 
Anthony, LDF 

07/13/2025 Sunday St. Kateri Feast at St. Anthony St. Isaac Jogues, Mercer 9:30 A.M St. Kateri Dinner at St. 
Anthony, LDF 

07/13/2025 Sunday St. Kateri Feast at St. Anthony St. Anthony, LDF 11:00 A.M Feast Day Mass followed 
by Dinner. 

08/14/2025 Thursday Assumption of BVM Vigil 
Mass 

OLQP, Manitowish Waters 5:00 P.M Holy Day of Obligation 
(No Morning Mass)

08/15/2025 Friday Assumption of BVM St. Anthony, LDF 8:00 A.M Holy Day of Obligation

08/15/2025 Friday Assumption of BVM St. Isaac Jogues, Mercer 10:00 A.M Holy Day of Obligation



2025 LITURGICAL PLAN FOR CLUSTER PARISHES  
DATE DAY COMING UP EVENTS VENUE TIME REMARKS

10/04/2025 Saturday St. Francis of Assisi Feast St. Anthony, LDF 4:00 P.M Blessing of Animals  will 
be after 4:00 P.M. Mass

10/04/2025 Saturday St. Francis of Assisi Feast OLQP, Manitowish Waters 5:30 P.M Blessing of Animals  will 
be after 5:30 P.M. Mass

10/05/2025 Sunday St. Francis of Assisi Feast St. Isaac Jogues, Mercer 11:00 A.M Blessing of Animals  will be 
after 11:00 A.M. Mass

10/19/2025 Sunday St. Isaac Jogues Feast St. Isaac Jogues, Mercer 11:00 A.M Mass followed by luncheon 

11/01/2025 Saturday All Saints Day St. Anthony, LDF 9:00 A.M For Cluster parishes

11/02/2025 Sunday All Souls Day At all parishes Loving Memory of 
Lost Loved Ones 

11/09/2025 Sunday Native American 
Heritage Day 

St. Anthony, LDF 9:30 A.M Mass followed by 
Breakfast Brunch/Bingo

11/22/2025 Saturday Mass for hunters safety OLQP, Manitowish Waters 5:30 P.M Mass Followed by 
Blessing for Hunters 

11/23/2025 Sunday Mass for hunters safety St. Isaac Jogues, Mercer 11:00 A.M Mass Followed by 
Blessing for Hunters 

11/26/2025 Wednesday Thanksgiving Day Vigil St. Anthony, LDF 5:00 P.M No Morning Mass

11/27/2025 Thursday Thanksgiving Day OLQP, Manitowish Waters 8:30 A.M

11/27/2025 Thursday Thanksgiving Day St. Isaac Jogues, Mercer 10:00 A.M

12/08/2025 Monday The Immaculate Conception OLQP, Manitowish Waters 8:00 A.M Holy Day of Obligation

12/08/2025 Monday The Immaculate Conception St. Anthony, LDF 9:30 A.M Holy Day of Obligation

12/08/2025 Monday The Immaculate Conception St. Isaac Jogues, Mercer 11:00 A.M Holy Day of Obligation

12/09/2025 Tuesday Advent Healing Mass St. Isaac Jogues, Mercer 10:00 A.M No Morning Mass

12/10/2025 Wednesday Advent Healing Mass
(followed by light lunch) 

St. Anthony, LDF 10:00 A.M No Morning Mass

12/11/2025 Thursday Advent Healing Mass OLQP, Manitowish Waters 10:00 A.M No Morning Mass

12/10/2025 Wednesday Children’s Mass OLQP, Manitowish Waters 4:15 P.M A Nativity Play by CCD kids

12/17/2025 Wednesday Advent Penance Service OLQP, Manitowish Waters 4:00 P.M

12/18/2025 Thursday Advent Penance Service St. Anthony, LDF 4:00 P.M

12/19/2025 Friday Advent Penance Service St. Isaac Jogues, Mercer 4:00 P.M

12/24/2025 Wednesday Christmas Eve (Children’s Mass) St. Anthony, LDF 4:00 P.M Holy Day of Obligation
(No Morning Mass)

12/24/2025 Wednesday Christmas Eve (Children’s Mass) OLQP, Manitowish Waters 5:30 P.M Holy Day of Obligation

12/24/2025 Wednesday Christmas Eve (Children’s Mass) St. Isaac Jogues, Mercer 7:00 P.M Holy Day of Obligation 

12/25/2025 Thursday Christmas(Nativity of the Lord) OLQP, Manitowish Waters 8:00 A.M Holy Day of Obligation

12/25/2025 Thursday Christmas(Nativity of the Lord) St. Anthony, LDF 9:30 A.M Holy Day of Obligation

12/25/2025 Thursday Christmas(Nativity of the Lord) St. Isaac Jogues, Mercer 11:00 A.M Holy Day of Obligation

12/31/2025 Wednesday Mary, the Mother of God 
Vigil Mass 

St. Anthony, LDF 4:00 P.M Holy Day of Obligation
(No Morning Mass)

01/01/2026 Thursday Mary, the Mother of God OLQP, Manitowish Waters 8:30 A.M Holy Day of Obligation

01/01/2026 Thursday Mary, the Mother of God St. Isaac Jogues, Mercer 10:00 A.M Holy Day of Obligation


